PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eugene E. Osborne	07/13/2001
John W. Koenig	07/13/2001
Glenn C. Suttman	07/13/2001
Matthew Visca	07/16/2001
Jack Wilker, Jr.	07/13/2001
Jeffrey R. Welling	07/13/2001
Gregory W. Branson	07/30/2001
Kenneth L. Kramer	08/16/2001
Bruce E. Dickman Jr.	10/10/2001
Dean M. Valvano	10/10/2001
Robert A. Kinker Jr.	10/05/2001
William L. Jacques II	07/16/2001
James K. Findlay	07/13/2001
Francis C. Ganance	07/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hill-Rom Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 530	
City:	Vilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7533429
Patent Number:	7610637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 024351 FRAME: 0113 753342

UU U8\$ H~

501169741

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-231-7431

Email: ronald.henderson@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald S. Henderson
Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7175-195

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald S. Henderson

Total Attachments: 10

source=6658680_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=6658680_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=6658680_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=6658680_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=6658680_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=6658680_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=6658680_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=6658680_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=6658680_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

source=6658680_ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 024351 FRAME: 0114

Attorney Docket No.: 8266-0221

N1-10288

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Eugene E. Osborne, John W. Koenig, Glenn C. Suttman, Matthew Visca, Jack Wilker, Jr.,		
of Inventor(s)			
	Dean M. Valvano, Robert A. Kinker, Jr., William L. Jacques, II, James K. Findlay,		
	and Francis C. Ganance maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United		
	States ("Application") entitled		
Title of			
Application	HOSPITAL BED		
лррисацоп	HOOT IT ALL DELD		
Date of signing	Which has been executed by the undersigned on		
of Application by each Inventor			
each inventor	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Application	For which an application for a United States Patent was filed December 29, 2000		
Information	A N. C. O. LINE I CONTROLL		
	Application Serial Number: 09/750,741		
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of	ITH D. O. You I.		
Assignee	Hill-Rom Services, Inc.		
Address of	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 530		
principal			
place of Wilmington, Delaware 19801			
business			
Insert State of			
Incorporation	a corporation of Delaware		
(if applicable) or			
"Not Applicable"			

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 024351 FRAME: 0115

	ssary or desirable in order to comply with	ecord the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification h the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for
INI XIZITA	IECC WITEDEOF I have avenued this a	assignment at BATESUILLE, IN
	Jυζ , 2001.	issignment at 277 (20132-)
day or _	, 2001.	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary	w. v.	Eugene E. Osborne
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKN	OWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	Ripley ss:	
this 13th	day of July , 20 0	a and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
		Elaine Kessen
		Elaune Kessen Notary Public Ela INE KESSEN Printed Name Resident of Do as born County.
		Printed Name
M. C	1-211-09	Do as born a
My Commission Ex	pires: <u>G 0, 0, 0</u>	Resident of County.
	<i>.</i> *	
IN WITN this day of	ESS WHEREOF, I have executed this as, 2001.	ssignment at
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment		
before a Notary Public is not	Witness	John W. Koenig Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		•
	ACKNO	DWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	1	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF)	
Acknowle	dged before me, a Notary Public, within	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this	day of, 20	<u>-</u> ·
		Notary Public
		Printed Name
My Commission Exp	ires:	Resident of County.

The undersigned hereby gram(s) the attorney of record the p h may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules	
idation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	Barrenius TA
day of July 2001.	al DA BECCE,
17 day of, 2001.	
	Even E. Colone
ide the USA: uesses are Witness	
tesses are Witness ired when	Inventor (Signature)
owledgment	Form F Oaks
ce a Notary ic is not Witness	Eugene E. Osborne Inventor (Printed Name)
ble.	·
ACKNOWLEDG	MENT
Ladiada	
TE OF MUUWWE	V
TE OF Indiana ss:	
1	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sa	id County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
€	Elaine Kessen Notary Public Elaine KESSEN Printed Name
	Notary Public
	FINING KESSEN
	Printed Name
Commission Expires: 2-27-09 Residen	
	^
IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment a	. Centr Dries
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment a day of October 2001.	1/1/
	Mr M Land
ide the USA:	- 10 Joseph
esses are Witness ired when	Inventor (Signature)
owledgment	<u> </u>
re a Notary ic is not Witness	John W. Koenig Inventor (Printed Name)
ble.	,,
ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT
TE OF MW	
SS:	
INTY OF Handle	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	Delra A. Rustenlierg Notary Public
	Debra A. Riestenberg
,	Printed Name
Commission Expires: 6/3/04 Residen	of Hamilton County.

PATENT

REEL: 024351 FRAME: 0117

IN WITI	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	at SATESVILLE
this /3day of	JUCY, 2001.	
		61 011
Outside the TTCA.	•	X leave Xul
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	** IIIO55	invoice (digitatio)
acknowledgment		•
before a Notary		Glenn C. Suttman
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		•
	ACKNOWLEDO	GMENT
٨	(-	
STATE OF M	Viana	
	2 : 1)SS:	
COUNTY OF	apley	
		'10 10 W't
Acknow.	ledged before me, a motary Public, within and for s	aid County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this /300	_day of July	
	•	Elaina Kennen
		VI DIVI
		Notary Public
		Elaine Keoven Notary Public Elaine KESSEN
		Printed Name
My Commission Fr	xpires: <u>J-21-09</u> . Resid	ent of Dearborn County.
My Commission L	rpics Resid	county.
		Rt. II. TII
IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment 14/7, 2001.	at Palesville, IN
this 16 day of _	, 2001.	
	•	weet of
Outside the USA:		Mille Vina
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment	•	
before a Notary		Matthew Visca
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		
	ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT
STATE OF M	diana	
	\ \ \ \ \ CC.	
COUNTY OF K	(Dley)	
A -11	Notes Dable with a different	'A Court and Date With a supplied and National Cont
ACKROWI	edged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sa	aid County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this [C	day of $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{20}$.	
	Ú	Flame KODDON
		Notary Public
		The War
		LIVING RESSEN
		Printed Name
My Commission Ex	pires: 2-27-09 Reside	Elaine Kessen Notary Public Elaine Kessen Printed Name ent of Dearborn County.
,		

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignme	nt at Batesville INDIANA
this day of _	JULY , 2001.	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness	Juk Wellton
required when acknowledgment	Wittiess	intends (Signature)
before a Notary		Jack Wilker, Jr.
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
•		
	ACKNOWLEI	OGMENT
STATE OF IN	diana	
STATE OF Incountry of B	esler ss:	
	adad before a New Public within and for	and Country and Chata Wilson and and Market Chat
this 13 CK	day of till, 20 01.	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
uns · · ·		Q0 V
	•	Notes Public
		Olavie Kessen Notary Public ElAINE KESSEN
	_	Printed Name
My Commission Ex	pires: <u> </u>	dent of Dearborn County.
Way Commission Ex	phos	county.
this 13 IN WITN day of _	ESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment $\frac{\mathcal{V} - \mathcal{V}}{\mathcal{V}}$, 2001.	nt at BATOSUICCO, la
	,	Jeffrey RWellow
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness	July (Simbury)
required when	Withess	Inwentor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary		Jeffrey R. Welling
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
reasible.		
	ACKNOWLED	GMENT
1	L	
STATE OF JNC	Waxa ss:	
COUNTY OF	epley ss.	
Acknowle this 3	dged before me, a Notary Public, within and for state of the day o	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	J	Caine Kessen
		Notary Public
		Police Kessen Notary Public Elaine Kessen
	2.27.00	Printed Name Jean Dom County
My Commission Evr	nires: 2-27-09 Pació	ions of V 18 M K) UVY Commen

- 4 -

IN WITT	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this as	ssignment at Bates ville 12
this day of _		
Outside the LICA.		C1. 11 B. A.
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment		•
before a Notary	XX 7	Gregory W. Branson
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNO	OWLEDGMENT
0	d	
STATE OF	illana	
COUNTY OF	ediana Expley ss:	
Acknow	ledged before me, a Notary Public, within	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this <u>30</u>	_day of July, 20	_
	<i>U</i> (
		RCAINE KISSEN Notary Public Elaine KESSEN
		Flaine PESSEN Printed Name
	2-21-09	Resident of Dearbern County.
My Commission Ex	cpires: SON TOTAL	. Resident of Second County.
this 16 IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this as	ssignment at Batesville, Iw
		V + 11/
Outside the USA:	Washington and the second and the se	finell from
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment	-	
before a Notary		Kenneth L. Kramer
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ልሮሄእባ	DWLEDGMENT
\cap	•	THE MANAGEMENT
STATE OF $\frac{y}{2}$	rdiana,	
1	Ss:	
COUNTY OF	upley ;	
Acknowle	edged before one, a Notary Public, within	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
his 16	day of <u>Gu Cust</u> , 20 <u>O</u>	
	O	Olaine Kesseni
		Notary Public
		Notary Public E/HINE KESSEN Printed Name Resident of Pear Down County.
	0-77-10	Printed Name
My Commission Ex	pires: $\mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} / \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A}$	Resident of ACUL NOVA County

\$ 25d

	October, 2001.	1
		\mathcal{L}
Outside the USA:		- Ducke Langu
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		
acknowledgment		Deves E Dieleman In
before a Notary	XX2.	Bruce E. Dickman, Jr.
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	1. 01.	
STATE OF	nociana)	
COMPEN OF	Piólar)SS:	
COUNTY OF	r grieg	
	J 1 1 0	
	wieuged before me, a Notary Publ	ic, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and No
this	day of <u>October</u>	_, 20 <u><i>O1</i>_</u> .
		e, 'V
		Elaure Kesser Notary Public ElAINE KESSEV
		Notary Public
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		ELAINE RESSEN
		Printed Name
	2 20 20	Donahan
My Commission I	Expires: $\sqrt{\alpha'/209}$	Resident of Dearborn County.
	TNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ted this assignment at
this day of	, 2001.	ted this assignment at
this day of Outside the USA:	, 2001.	
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are	, 2001.	Inventor (Signature)
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	, 2001. Witness	
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	, 2001. Witness	Inventor (Signature)
day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not	, 2001. Witness	Inventor (Signature)
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name)
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name)
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not	Witness Witness	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name)
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness Witness) SS:	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name)
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness Witness) SS:	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name)
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF COUNTY OF	Witness Witness) SS:	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Acknow	Witness Witness) SS: vledged before me, a Notary Publi	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Note
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Acknow	Witness Witness) SS:	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and No
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Acknow	Witness Witness) SS: vledged before me, a Notary Publi	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and No
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Acknow	Witness Witness) SS: vledged before me, a Notary Publi	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Not., 20
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Acknow	Witness Witness) SS: vledged before me, a Notary Publi	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Not
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Acknow	Witness Witness) SS: vledged before me, a Notary Publi	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Not , 20
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Acknow	Witness Witness) SS: vledged before me, a Notary Publi	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and No., 20
this day of Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Acknow his	Witness Witness SS: vledged before me, a Notary Publi day of	Inventor (Signature) Dean M. Valvano Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Not., 20 Notary Public

14.9

	NESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ted this assignmen	ent at
this day of _	, 2001.		
Outside the USA:			water a section of the section of th
Witnesses are	Witness		Inventor (Signature)
required when			
acknowledgment			
before a Notary			Bruce E. Dickman, Jr.
Public is not	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)
	Withess		Martin (x minor i minor)
feasible.			
		ACKNOWLED	AD COMITABLE
		ACKNOWLED	JUGMEN 1
STATE OF)		
) SS:		
COUNTY OF)		•
			•
Acknow	ledged before me, a Notary Publi	ic, within and for	or said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	•		
this	day of	_, 20	
			Noton, Dublic
	•		Notary Public
	•		
			Printed Name
My Commission Ex	xpires:	Resid	sident of County.
ANT TYPE	TITLE WITEDEAE I have evecut	ad this assignmen	ent at
WIN WILL	VESS WHEREOF, I have execut	eu uns assignmen	ent at
this day of			
		<i>/</i>	Dann Wallom D
			DOWN H (OUDMA)
Outside the USA:	- Jahan Ja	-	- Jan 1 / C parto . C C
Witnesses are	Witness	15 -	Inventor (Signature)
required when			
acknowledgment	S = 1 11111		
before a Notary	XHIUN NUM		Dean M. Valvano
Public is not	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)
	Withess //		
feasible.	(<i>J</i>		
	•		
		A CHANGINE NO.	D.C. MINIM
		ACKNOWLED	DGMENT
,	~ i '		
STATE OF()hio		•
) SS:		
COUNTY OF	tamilton i		
	/		
A cknowl	edged before me a Notary Publi	c within and for s	r said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1 Said County and State. Williams in Mand and World in
this 10+5	day of October	, 20 <u>0 1</u> .	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
		<	- John They
			Notary Public
•			
			Doughs S. Lorenz
			Printed Name
Mr. Commission En	miran	Decid	sident of Hamilton County.
My Commission Ex	pires:	. Kesia	•
			DOUGLAS S. LORENZ
			Notary Public, State of Ohio
			1101019 1 001019 01010 01 000#
			My Commission Expires Dec. 13, 2004

 $f_{i,j}(\cdot;\cdot)$

-6-

this 5 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this a	assignment at Balewelle In.	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when	Robert A. Kinke f. Inventor (Signature)	
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible.	Robert A. Kinker, Jr. Inventor (Printed Name)	
- ACKN	OWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Ripley SS:		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within this	,	
	Elaine Kessen Elaine KESSEN	
•	ELAINE KESSEN Printed Name	
My Commission Expires: 2-27-09	Resident of DEARBORN County.	
this 16 day of 7019, 2001.	ssignment at Batasuille Co	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness · required when	Inventor (Signature)	
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness	William L. Jacques, II Inventor (Printed Name)	
feasible. ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Ripley SS:		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within his, 20, 20	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal	
	Elaine Kesser Notary Public Elaine KESSEN Printed Name	
My Commission Expires: 2-27-09	Printed Name Resident of Dearborn County.	

إبايا

		nent at BATESVILLE, IN	
this 13 li WITh day of	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment of the control of th	nent at Private , , , ,	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	James K. Findlay Inventor (Printed Name)	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF	tiana Ejpley ss:		
Acknowl this 134	edged before me, a Notary Public, within and for day of July, 20 01.	Notary Public EIAINE KESSEN Printed Name	
My Commission Ex	pires: <u>2-27-09</u> . R	esident of Down born County.	
IN WITH day of	Witness WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment of the control of	Francis C. Ganance Inventor (Printed Name)	
, ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
this / Cocknowle	Dley SS: Soley SS: Edged before me, a Notary Public, within and for day of July 20 0/.	Drawe Kessew Notary Public Elaine Kessew Printed Name Esident of Draw born County.	
::ODMAWHODMAWD::	71;338586;1		

-8-

PATENT REEL: 024351 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 05/07/2010